

(at Government Boys High School Jacobabad)

No. DEO(PRY)/DEV/

705

Jacobabad, Dated

06-04-12017

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested contractors/firms on Standard Bidding Documents for the following works as per SPPRA Rules 2010.

S.No.	Name of Scheme /Location	Estimated Cost (in Million)	Earnest Money (in rupees)	Tender Fee (in rupees)	Completion Period
1)	Repair & Maintenance of existing nonfunctional Toilets & damaged Boundary Walls of Primary Schools in District Jacobabad.	Civil Works 38.153 Elect: Works 1.375	1907,650 68,750	3000 1500	02 Months 02 Months
	(35 Units as detailed below)				0
- 1	GBLSS Hasul Khan Jamali (T&BW Rs. 1.247) (Eelct: Rs. 0.030)				
- 2	GBPS Main Garhi Khairo (T&BW Rs. 1.540) (Elect: Rs. 0.070)	1 5			THE RESERVE
3	The same of the sa				
4	GBPS Jahan Pur (T&BW Rs. 0.712) (Elect: Rs. 0.045)				
	GBPS Doda Pur (T&BW Rs. 1.216) (Elect: Rs. 0.060)				
6	GBPS Muhammadpur Odho (T&BW Rs. 1.474) (Elect: Rs. 0.060)				
7	GGLSS Sheranpur (T&BW Rs. 1.339) (Elect Rs. 0.090)				
. 8	GBLSS Jam Khan Mirjat (T&BW Rs. 1.718) (Elect: Rs. 0.070)				
9	GBPS Muhammad Hayat Khand (T&BW Rs. 1.992) (Elect: Rs. 0.045)				
10	GBLSS All Sher Afridi Phool Bagh (T&BW Rs. 0.590) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
11	GBPS Jalaluddin Ridd Hag Bahoo (T&BW Rs. 0.991) (Elect Rs. 0.030)				
12	GBPS Jacobabad (Main) (T&BW Rs. 1.162) (Elect: Rs. 0.070)				
13	GBPS Family Line (T&BW Rs. 1,312) (Elect Rs. 0,045)				
- 14	GBPS Soofi Gul Bahar (T&BW Rs. 1.421) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
15	GBPS Pechooha (T&BW Rs. 0.996) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
16	GBPS Muhammad Masood Khoso (T&BW Rs. 0.752) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
17	GBPS Channa Mohalla (T&BW Rs. 0.584) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
18	GBPS All Sher Afridi (T&BW Rs. 0.309) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
19	GGMS Adam Khan Panhwar (T&BW Rs. 1.075) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
20	GGPS Phool Bagh (T&BW Rs. 0.184) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)			-	
21	GBPS Sardar Sohrab Khan Sarki (T&BW Rs. 0.748) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
22	GBPS Murad Pur (T&BW Rs. 0.865) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)			•	
23	GBPS Bahadur Pur (T&BW Rs. 1.109) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
24	GBPS Mirpur Buriro (T&BW Rs. 1.217) (Elect. Rs. 0.030)				
25	GBMS Sultan Sarki (T&BW Rs. 0.746) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
26	GBPS Pir Bux Memon (T&BW Rs. 0.547) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
27	GBPS Thull (Main) (T&BW Rs. 2.412) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
28	GBPS Shah Bhitai Thull (T&BW Rs. 1.187) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
. 29	GBPS. Qazi Sarwar Bux Dayo (T&BW Rs. 0.769) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
30	GGPS Karlm Bux Khoso (T&BW Rs. 1.016) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				The state of
31	GGPS Khuda Bux Noonari (T&BW Rs. 1.198) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
32	GGLSS Khuda Bux Noonarl (T&BW Rs. 1.135) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
33	GGPS Mirpur Buriro (T&BW Rs. 0.727) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				
34	GGPS Ranjha Pur (T&BW Rs. 0.878) (Elect Rs. 0.030)				
35	GGPS Qadir Dad Noonari (T&BW Rs. 0.816) (Elect: Rs. 0.030)				1

- Eligibility: Valid Registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax, Sindh Revenue Board, Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category ending up to December, 2017 and renewed License issued by Electric Inspector, Sukkur for electrical works.
- Method of Procurement (Single Stage Single Envelope).
- Annual Financial Turnover of last three years.
- Undertaking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandonment of any work in the Department.
- Bidding/Tender Documents:

Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of publication / hoisting i.e from 11-04-2017 to 26.04.2017 on payment of tender fee (Non-refundable).

Submission: Last date will be 27.04.2017 up to 1:00 pm.

Opening: will be opened on 27.04.2017 at 2:00 pm.

Un-responded tenders will be again issued / submitted/opened on following dates.

Attempt:

(a) Issue date:

(b) Submission & Opening date

28.04.2017 to 15.05.2017

16.05.2017 at 2:00 pm.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE PRIMARY, JACOBABAD

7. Terms & Conditions:

- a. Under following conditions bid will be rejected:-
 - Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders.
 - ii. Bids not accompanied by bid security and form.
 - iii. Bids received after specified date and time.
 - iv. Bids of black listed firms.
 - v. Bids received without information of technical staff working with firm.
 - vi. Bids received without list of Machinery & Equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership & certificate of Bank showing the credit worthiness along with Bank Statement.
- b. Bid Validity Period: 90 Days.
- c. The Firm/Contractor should have successfully completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and of same nature of work during last three years specially related to structural works.
- d. If the undersigned or any member of the Procurement Committee remains out of head quarter on date of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time as mentioned above.
- The bidder must submit Bank Certificate showing the actual name of Bidder/Firm maintaining his/their account therein.
- f. Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER PRIMARY, JACOBABAD

CFWCs to:

- 1. The Director Schools Education (Primary), Larkano.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Education Works Region, Sukkur.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Larkano.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Jacobabad.
- The Director (Information), Advertisement Government of Sindh, Karachi along-with 03 extra copies for publication in the leading newspapers.
- The Director (C.B) SPPRA, Planning and Development Department, GoS Karachi for posting NIT on website.
- The Secretary (Focal Person), Information Technology Department, Govt. of Sindh, New Sindh Secretariat, 1st Floor, Karachi for floating tenders on website.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Jacobabad.
- 9. The Assistant District Education Officer (Male/Female) (Primary) all concerned.
- The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, Thull/Jacobabad & Electrical Sub-Division Larkano.
- 11. The Member of Procurement Committee for information.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE PRIMARY, JACOBABAD

(3)

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY), JACOBABAD

(at Government Boys High School Jacobabad)

No. DEO(PRY)/DEV/

704

Jacobabad, Dated

104/17/2017

To,

The Director (information), Advertisement Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Subject:-

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)

Kindly find enclosed herewith Notice Inviting Tenders (NIT) along-with three extra copies with a request to please get it published in three (3) leading Newspapers i.e. Sindhi, Urdu & English for wide publicity as required under SPPRA rules 2010.

D.A as above.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER PRIMARY, JACOBABAD

CC to:

- The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA), Planning and Development Department, Government of Sindh, Block-8, 4-A Sindh2 Secretariat, Karachi with a request kindly to hoist the N.I.T on SPPRA website, please (copy enclosed).
- The Secretary (Focal Person), Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, New Sindh Secretariat 1st Floor, Karachi with a request kindly to float the N.I.Ts on website of Sindh Government, please (copy enclosed).

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER PRIMARY, JACOBABAD

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, JACOBABAD

(at Govt. Boys High School Shikarpur Road Jacobabad)

No. XEN(EWD)/JCD/

420

Jacobabad dated 5 - 4 - /2017

To,

The District Education Officer, Primary, Jacobabad.

Subject:

DRAFT NIT & BOQ ALONG BIDDING DOCUMENTS.

As per decisions taken in the meeting held on 22nd March, 2017 under the chairmanship of worthy Secretary, School Education Department Government of Sindh, Karachi and followed by instructions by the Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Larkano, the documents as mentioned below duly prepared after conducting physical survey of the schools, are submitted herewith for further action at your end.

- Comprehensive Plan for R&M of T&B.Walls.
- Draft NIT & its forwarding letter.
- Bidding Documents.
- Tender Sheets.
- Detailed Estimates/BOQs.
- Annual Procurement Plan.

D.A. as above

(Muhammad Nawaz Mirani) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION

JACOBABAD

C.C to:

i. The Chief Engineer, Education Works, Sukkur.

 The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Larkano.

iii. The Director Schools Education (Primary), Larkano.

iv. The Deputy Commissioner, Jacobabad.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER





GOVERNMENT OF SINDH EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT KARACHI, DATED 20-10-2016

NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(G-III)/SSB/CRC/RSU/2016-17: In pursuance of Rule-31 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013) and in accordance with Guidelines for Procurement of goods & furniture under School Specific Budget, School Consolidation and Reform Support Unit, a Complaint Redressal Committee comprising of following officers is constituted as under to resolve complaints of aggrieved bidders with following TORs:-

I.	Director Schools Education, concerned	Chairman
2.	A representative from Accountant General Sindh /	Member
	District Accounts Office, Concerned	
3.	An independent professional from the relevant field to be nominated	Member
	by the Director concerned	

ToRs

- To perform according to Rules-31of SPPRA,2010 (Amended 2013);
- Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to above.

-8

SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF SINDH KARACHI, DATED 20-10-2016

NO.SO(G-III)/SSB/CRC/RSU/2016-17:

Copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi / District Accounts Office, concerned with request to nominate officer for above mentioned committee.
- 2. The Chairman/ Members of the committee
- The Chief Program Manager, Reform Support Unit, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh
- 5. The District Education Officer (Primary), (ES & HS) (All)
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner (All)
- 7. Members of the Committee
- 8. The PS to Secretary Education & Literacy Department, Government of Sindh.
- 9. Taluka Education Officer (Primary), (ES & HS) (All)
- 10. Master File
- 11. Official Website

SINDH EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT



(QASIM AKBAR NIMAR) (SECTION OFFICER (G-III)

BIDDING DATA



(This Section should be filled in by the DEO (Primary: /Procuring Agency before Issuance of the bidding documents).

- (a) Name of Procuring agency District Education officer Primary Jacobabad.
- (b) Brief Description of work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING NON

 FUNCTIONAL TOILETS BOUNDARY WALLS &

 ELECTRICAL WORK IN DIFFERENT PRIMARY

 SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT: IACOBABAD.

GBLSS Hasul Khan Jamali 2. GBPS Main Garhi Khairo 3. GBPS Bukhari 4. GBPS Jahan Pur 5. GBPS Doda Pur 6. GBPS Muhammad Pur Odho 7. GGLSS Sheranpur 8. GBLSS Jam Khan Mirjat 9. GBPS Muhammad Hayat Khand 10. GBLSS Ali Sher Afridi Pahool Bage 11. GBPS Jalal-ud-Din Haq Bahoo 12. GBPS Jacobabad (Main) 13. GBPS Family Line 14. GBPS Soofi Gul Bahar 15. GBPS Pechooha 16. GBPS Muhammad Masood Khoso 17. GBPS Channa Mohalla 18. GBPS Ali Sher Afridi Pahool Bagh 19. GGMS Adam Khan Panhwar 20. GBPS Pahool Bagh Jacobabad 21. GBPS Sardar Sohrab Khan Sarki 22. GBPS Murad Pur 23. GBPS Bahadur Pur 24. GBPS Mirpur Buriro 25. GBMS Sultan Sarki 26. GBPS Pir Bux Memon 27. GBPS Thull (Main) 28. GBPS Shah Bhittai Thul 29. GBPS Qazi Sarwar Bux Dayo 30. GGPS Karim Bux Khoso 31. GGPS Khuda Bux Noonari 32. GGLSS Khuda Bux Noonari 33. GGPS Mirpur Buriro 34. GGPS Ranjha Pur 35. GGPS Qadir Dad Noonari.

34. GGPS Ranjha Pur 35. G	SPS Qadir Dad N	oonari.	
(c) Procuring agency Agen	icy Address Exe	cutive Engin	neer (Education Works) Division Jacobaba
(d) Estimated Cost: Toilet	& Boundary W	all (39.528) ((M) Electric Work (1.375) Million
(e) Amount of Bid Securit	y;	5%	(Fill in Lump Sum
Amount or in % tage of Bi	d amount / Esti	mated cost.	
(f) Period or bid validity (days 60 days (n	ot more than	n sixty days
(g) Security Deposit (Inclu	iding bid securi	ty109	%
In % age of bid amount /	Estimated cost of	equal 10%	
(h) Percentage, if any, to b	e deducted from	m bills	_7.50% income tax
(I) venue, time & date of l	oid opening DE0	Primary Of	ffice Jacobabad as per NIT
(k) Time for completion fi	om written ord	er of commer	ence 02 Months
(L) Liquidity Damages	Nill	(0.05 of Estin	mated cost or bid cost
Per day of delay, but total	not exceeding 1	10%	
(m) Deposit receipt No	Date	Amount R	ts:
Bank			
(n) D.R.No:Dated	Amo	ount 3000-(Ri	upees Three Thousand only)
(o) Tender Issued to Mr./	M/S		Govtt:Contractor.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OF FICER
PRIMARY JACOBABAD

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY SCHOOLS JACOBABAD)

s.no:	DESCRIPTION OF PROCUREMENT		FUNDS ALLOCATION FOR THE YEAR 2016- 17		PROCURING METHOD	TIME PROCUREMEN T	REMARKS	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	

National

M&R	REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING NON- FUNCTIONAL TOILETS BOUNDARY WALLS & ELECTRICAL WORK IN DIFFERENT PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT: JACOBABAD.				Compitative Bidding Single Stage One Envelope		
1	GBLSS Hasul Khan Jamali	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
2	GBPS Main Garhi Khairo	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
3	GBPS Bukhari	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
4	GBPS Jahan Pur	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
5	GBPS Doda Pur	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
6	GBPS Muhammad Pur Odho	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
7	GGLSS Sheranpur	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
8	GBLSS Jam Khan Mirjat	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
9	GBPS Muhammad Hayat Khand	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
10	GBLSS Ali Sher Afridi Pahool Bage	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
11	GBPS Jalal-ud-Din Haq Bahoo	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
12	GBPS Jacobabad (Main)	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
13	GBPS Family Line	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
14	GBPS Soofi Gul Bahar	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
15	. GBPS Pechooha	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited
16	GBPS Muhammad Masood Khoso	As Per BOQ				2 Months	Tender Invited



17	GBPS Channa Mohalla	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
18	GBPS Ali Sher Afridi Pahool Bagh	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
19	GGMS Adam Khan Panhwar	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
20	GBPS Pahool Bagh Jacobabad	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
21	GBPS Sardar Sohrab Khan Sarki	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
22	GBPS Murad Pur	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
23	GBPS Bahadur Pur	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
24	GBPS Mirpur Buriro	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
25	GBMS Sultan Sarki	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
26	GBPS Pir Bux Memon	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
27	GBPS Thull (Main)	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
28	GBPS Shah Bhittai Thul	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
29	GBPS Qazi Sarwar Bux Dayo	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
30	GGPS Karim Bux Khoso	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
31	GGPS Khuda Bux Noonari	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
32	GGLSS Khuda Bux Noonari	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
33	GGPS Mirpur Buriro	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
34	GGPS Ranjha Pur	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited
35	GGPS Qadir Dad Noonari.	As Per BOQ		2 Months	Tender Invited

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
PRIMARY JACOBABAD



9

BOQ / SCHEDULE "B" PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT JACOBABAD

No.	ITEM OF WORK:	QTY:	RATE:	UNIT:	AMOUNT:
1	Dismantling second class tiles roofing.				
	(S.I.No:22 (b) P:11)				
	* A STATE OF THE S	3409	378.13	% Sft	12890
2	Dismentling brick work in lime or cement morter.				
	(S.I.No:13 P:10)				
		10745	1285.63	% Cft	138141
3	Dismentling cement concrete reinforced separating reinfor			IDA STARS	
-	cement from concrete cleaning & straightening the same.				
	arround structure with excavated earth watering				
	(S.I.NO:20 P-10)				
	(3.1.140.201-10)	5302	5445	% Cft	288694
	Dismostling CoC Plain 1-2-4 (S.I.NO-10@ B-NO-10	3302	3443	70 010	200034
4	Dismantling C:C Plain 1:2:4.(S.I.NO:19© P:NO:10.	220	2227.50	0/ 064	10001
	and the second s	330	3327.50	% Cft	10981
5	Dismantling mud concrete .(S.I.NO:16 P:NO:10)	1202.20			2222
		660	605	% Cft	3993
6	Dismentling rooled steel beams (S.I.No:42 P:No:13)				
		46.638	126	P:Cwt	5878
	Removing cement or lime plaster (S.I.No.53P: No: 13)				
		15112	121	% Sft	18286
	Cement neru plaster 1:2 lime & surkhi.				
		15112	1438	% Sft	217380
7	Applying flooting cost of cement 1/32 "thick(S.I.NO:14 P:NO:53)				
		3409	660	% Sft	22499
8	Excavation in foundation of building bridges		100		
	and other structure I refilling				
	arround structure with excavated earth watering				
	and ramming lead upto 5ft.				
	(S.I.NO;18 P-5)	4427	2176 25	0/000	14003
0	Person helph week in foundation 1.6	4437	3176.25	76UCIT	14093
9	Pacca brick work in foundation 1:6.				
		4477	11948.36	%Cf	534928
10	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast				
	1/12 "to guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.NO:2 P-47)				
	(S.I.NO: 1 P-32)				
		943	8694.95	% Cft	81993
11	R.C.C Work in roodslabs beams, coloumns,				
	raft, lintels, and other structure members				
	in situ or precost laid in position completed				
	in all respects ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs				
	cement 2cwt sand 4cft shungle 1/8"1/4" guage				
	(S.I.NO: 6 (a) P NO:19)				
		8605	337	P:Cft	2899885
12	Farbrication of miled steel R/F for cement				
	concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position				
	making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding				
	wire (also i/c removal of rust (b) using top				
	bars.(S.I.NO:7 (ii) P:20).	384.151	5001.70	P:Cwt	1921408
12	Pacca brick work in ground floor 1:6	204.131	3001.70	r.cvvt	1521400
	(S.I.NO: 5 P NO:25)				
	(3.1.110. 3 F 110.23)	EZCA	12674 65	0/ 05+	720567
		5764	12674.65	% Cft	730567

No	ITEM OF WORK:	QTY:	RATE:	UNIT:	AMOUNT:
14	Pagea brick work in other thain building 1:6				
	(S.I.NO: 7 P NO:22)			**************************************	In contraction of the
		56677	12346.65	% Cft	6997711
15	S/Fixing iron Tee iron @ site of work.	46.630	2575		
	5 (C.110.C.D.OC)	46.638	3575	P:Cwt	166731
16	Errection roolled steel beams.(S.I.NO:6 P:96)	46.638	186.34	P:Cwt	8691
17	2nd Class tiles roofing consisting of 4"earth	40.030	100.54	r.cwt	8031
	1" mudplaster with gobree leeping over 12"				
	thick cement plaster 1:6 34 lbs of hot				
	bitumen coating sand blinded provided over				
	one layer of 12"x6"x2" tiles laid in 1:6 cement				
	morter i/c 1:2 cement pointing under neath of				
	tiles complete i/c curring etc.(S.I.NO:2 P:38).				
		3409	7607.25	% Sft	259331
18	P/Laying single perlayer of polythene sheet				
	quality NO:38 P:44).				
		3409	10.70	P:Sft	36476
19	Single layer of tiles .	2400	5340.35	0/ 65	404000
	n/i : cc. :	3409	5310.35	% Sft	181030
20	P/Laying C:C topping 1:2:4 i/c surface				
	finishing & dividing into pannels 3"thick. (S.I.NO:16 P:NO:73).				
	(5.1.NO.16 P:NO.73).	1939	4411.82	% Sft	85545
h	2"thick C:C topping.	1939	4411.02	70 311	03343
	z thick c.c topping.	3409	3275.50	% Sft	111662
21	Cement Plaster (1:6) upto 12' hights 1/2"thick.	3403	3273.30	,0 3,0	111001
	(S.I.NO:13 (b) P:NO:58)				
		98952	2206.60	% Cft	2183475
22	Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 12' hights 3/8"thick.				
	(S.I.NO:11 (a) P:NO:58)				
		98952	2197.52	% Sft	2174490
23	Cement Pointing strick joints on walls 1:2.				
	(S.I.NO: 20 P:NO:59)				
		71577	1287.44	% Sft	921511
24	R:C:C Rain Water spouts.				
		90	524.98	P:No	47248
25	first Class deodar wood wrought joinery in				
	doors & windows etc fixed in Position i/c				
	chowkats hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts chooks cleats handles & cords with hooks				
	ets complete.(S.I.NO: 7 (b) P:NO:65).				
	ets complete.(s.i.No: 7 (b) P:NO:65).	4479	1273.76	P:Sft	5704897
26	P/Laying Halla or patterns tiles glazed	44/9	12/3./0	P.SIL	3/0403/
20	6"x6"x1/4" on floor or wall finishing in				
	required pattern of STYLE specification.				
	raden on particular of the open controller	3570	47651.56	% Sft	1701161
27	White glazed tiles 1/4 "thick dado jointed in			1207.08	
	white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand				
	morter 3/4 "thick i/c finishing (S.I.NO:37 P:45).			1101007014	
20	MAPPING A STATE OF THE STATE OF	1535	28253.61	% Sft	433693
28	M/Fixing steel grated door with 1/16"thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8"				
	thick or 3/4"Sq:bars 4"C.C with locking				
	arrange ment.(S.I.NO:24 P:NO:99).				
	550 S	3200	594.57	P:Sft	1902624

	n	
٠.	11	
	111	ľ
	5	J
	1	r

			- / ·		
No	ITEM OF WORK:	QTY:	RATE:	UNIT:	AMOUNT:
	Filling sand under floor & pluging in weels.	Sin Servet P. Sent / Si	STANDARD AND ARREST		
		2800	1141.25	%Cft	31955
30 Pre	eparing the surface & panting with weater coat				
1/C	Rubbing the surface with rubbing brick /				
san	nd paper filling the voids with chalk / plaster				
of	paris & then painting with weather coat of approved				
ma	ake (S.I.No: 38 (a) P:No: 56).				
		71577	1948.10	% Sft	1394392
31 Wh	hite washing three coast.(S.I.NO: P:)				
		1939	829.95	% Sft	16093
32 Pai	inting New Surface guard bars.				
(S.I	I.NO: 5 © P:77).				
		7580	1270.83	% Sft	96329
33 Pai	inting New Surface doors & Windows.				
		3582	2116.41	% Sft	75810
				Total	31432470
			Carraige of	Material	2069418
			W/S S/Fittir	ng	6025831
				G.Total	39527718
					39.528

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION JACOBABAD

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
PRIMARY ACOBABAD

PART:(B) WATER SUPPLAY & SANATARY FITTING:

S:NO:	ITEM OF WORK:	QTY:	RATE:	UNIT:	AMOUNT:
		V 88421			177
1	P/F squatting type white glaz				
	with internal fitting & flush p	2			
	making requisite numbers of	holes in wall p	linth		
	& floor for pipe connection &	making good i	n -		
	cement concrete 1:2:4 (11) w	ith 4" dia eithe	r ware		
	trap and plastic thimble.(S.I.N	IO:1 (b)ii P:1).			
		70	5088.0	P:Each	356160
2	P/Fixing 24"x18" lavatory bas	in in white gla	zed		
	the cost of W.I or C.I Antileve	r brackets 6" B	uilt		
	into wall painted white in tw	o coat after a p	orimary		
	coat of red lead paint a pair o				
	lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia cl				
	traps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug 8	Charles and the Control of the Control			
	brass chain 1-1/4" dia mallea	7			
	traps malleable iron or brass	anakana mina atika			
	requisite number of holes in v		5.6		
	for pipe connection & making				
	(Standard Pattern) (S.I.NO: 8	-	2.4.		
	(Standard Pattern) (S.I.NO. 8	40	4353.0	P:Each	170156
	D/F iini N. I	7.50	4253.9	P:Each	1/0156
3	P/F in position Nylon connect				
	dia brass stop cock with pare		nd lining		
	joints to nylon connection.(S.				
		622	209.10	P:Each	130060
4	P/F 4" dia C.I Soil & Vent pipe				
	and extra painting to match the	ne colour of bu	ilding.		
	(S.I.NO:1 P:9).				
	V/Pipe	1450	103.40	P:Rft	149930
5	P/F 4" dia Plain bend of the re	equired degree	i/c		
	extra painting to match the co	olor of the build	ding.		
	(S.I.NO:10 P:NO: 10).				
		70	566.70	P:Nos	39669
6	P/F 4" dia C.I Terminal guard.	(S.I.NO:11 P:10).		
	T/G	70	115.10	P:Each	8057
7	P/F G:I pipes with special clan	nps with fitting	i/c the		
	cost of breaking through in wa	alls & plinth &	floor for		
	pipe connection and making g	ood in CC 1:2:4	1.		
	(S.I.NO:1 P:NO:12).				
	(a) 1/2" dia.	2550	73.21	P:Rft	186686
	(b) 3/4" dia.	1900	95.79	P:Rft	182001
8	S/F long Bib Cock of super qu	ality with C.P I	nead 1/2" d	ia.	
	(S.I.NO:1 (a) P:NO:16).				
	1/2"	35	1109.46	P:Each	38831
9	S/F in position stop Cock 1/2"				
(5%)	1/2" dia	380	91.95	P:Each	34941
	-,	300	32133	1 120011	3 13 12

(3)

	£.				
10	S/F in handle valves(Chinna 3/4	" dia.(S.I.NO	:5 P:NO:17)		
		70	102.95	P:Each	7207
11	Providing R C.C pipe with collar	s slass (b) dig	ging to		
	regired depth head of 4 feet ab	ove of the h	ighest pipe.		
	(d) 9" dia R.C C pipe 25x18	1700	250.60	P:Rft	426020
12	S/F Fibre glass tank of approve	d quality & de	esign & wall		
	thick ness as specified i/c the co	ost of nuts bo	lts fixing in		
	outlet over flow pipes complete	e 250 gallons	wall		
	thick ness 3.5 mm.				
	F/Tank:	35	21989.61	P:Each	769636
13	Construction of man hole or ins	pection chan	nber for the		
	Required depth & dia of Circela	r sevar 3"-6"	(1067mm)		
	depth 1/3" cemnet plaster (25r	nm) thick bar	nding chann	el	
	I/C fixing C.I man hole cover fra	ame opening	1 1/2 x 1 1/	2	
	(457x457mm) 1.75 cwt (89kg) (C 1:2:4 (305	mm C C gull	y)	
	Southern zone 4" to 12" dia 2x2	2x3'-6" (S:I:N	o:).		
	Man hole	134	14748	P:Each	1976786
				Total	4476140
4	P/Laying hand pump and pistur	n pump with	all accessor	ies	
	local made coir staner with woo	oden I/C borr	ing fitting		
	complete. (b) G.I pipe 1-1.V4" d	lia I/C borring	g fitting com	pl-	
	eted. (c) hand pump 4'ft above	-			
	C.C 1:2:4. (d) pistum pump 220) volts ember			
	Filter	500	76.05	P:Each	38025
	B/G I 1/4"	1170	155.27	P:Rft	181666
	Machine	35	3000	P:Each	105000
	Motor	35	35000		1225000
				Total	1549691

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
JACOBABAD

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
PRIMARY JACOBABAD

ELECTRIC

		LLLUI	1110		
S:NO:	DISCRIPTION	QTY:	RTAE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Wiring for light of fan point with on 1/1.13(3/0.29) PVC Insulated wire in (3/4") channel patti on surface as required . (S.I.No:129/P:15).				
		365	910	P:Each	332150
2	Wiring for of plug point with channel patti on surface as r	equired . (S.I.No	:130/P:15)		
		550	742	P:Each	408100
3	Wiring for mains with 2-7/0.2 on surface (S.I:No:3/P:1)	9 PVC insulated	wire in PV	C Conduit	
		74	171	P:Mtr	12654
4	Wiring for mains with 2-7/0.4 on surface (S.I:No:3/P:1)	4 PVC insulated	wire in PV	C Conduit	
		36	305	P:Mtr	10980
5	P/F AC one way single phase (S.I>No:219/P:33)	10/15 amps swi	ch flush ty	oe on given bo	oard.
		36	54	P:Each	1944
6	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 amps si prepared .(S.Ino:225/P:33)	ngle phase plug s	socket swi	ch & shoe uni	t on
		36	83	P:Each	2988
7	P/F flush type 3 pin 15 amps single phase plug socket swich & shoe unit on prepared .(S.Ino:227/P:33)				
		130	162	P:Each	21060
8	P/F brass bettern holder (S:I:No:232/P:33)				
		95	70	P:Each	6650
9	P/F SW back lite celling rose on SW board .(S:I:No:228/P:33)				
		70	72	P:Each	5040
10	P/F Circuit bracker 6 amps to (S:I:No:204/P:31)	63 amps S.P I/C 1	fixing as r	equired.	
		120	916	P:Each	109920
11	P/F Circuit bracker 6 amps to 63 amps D.P I/C fixing as required. (S:I:No:204/P:31)				
		84	2456	P:Each	206292
12	P/F celling fan 56" complete in all respect as required .(S.I>No:203/P:31)				
		61	3185	P:Each	194285
13	P/F Volt meter 500 volts as re	quired .(S.I.NO:2 63	85/P:41) 999	P:Each	62937
					02007

G.Total 1375000

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
JACOBABAD

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
PRIMARY JACOBABAD